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15" July, 2019
Dear Parent/Carer of Year 9 Students,
What an amazing year it's been.

| have thoroughly enjoyed working with you and your children over the past year. This year group are
truly amazing and | feel very privileged to have been part of their lives during this period of time. There
have been so many success stories, including sporting achievements, the netball girls had a very
successful Sports Tour to Paris at Easter; participation by Year 9's in the Ten Tors and Jubilee
Challenge and of course there are many year 9’s who will be participating in the production of Matilda, at
the end of this term. | can’t wait to see it.

From September, | will no longer be this year group’s head of year, as | have been promoted to assistant
principal The year group will be led by Mrs Squire instead. Both Mrs Squire and | have very similar ways
of working so | don’t think it will be much of an upheaval for the students.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continuing support of Tavistock College and
wish you all a restful and enjoyable summer holiday.

Please find attached your son’s/daughter’s final report of the year. The current working grade represents
the grade that they achieved in their end of year assessment. Please don’t hesitate to get in touch with
us if you have any queries or questions.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Wendy Stephens
Head of Year 9
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Tutor Group | Staff Name Email

Head of Year | Mrs Wendy Stephens w.stephens@tavistockcollege.org
9B Mrs K Mora Ogle k.mora-ogle@tavistockcollege.org
9BA Mr Lambert jlambert@tavistockcollege.org
9D Miss Herod e.herod@tavistockcollege.org
9DA Miss Byrne e.byrne@tavistockcollege.org

9F Miss Bartlett v.barlett@tavistockcollege.org

9G Mr Edgecombe j.edgecombe@tavistockcollege.org
oT Mrs S Holt s.holt@tavistockcollege.org

9TA Mr Stroud j.stroud@tavistockcollege.org
Assistant Mr Corkell r.corkell@tavistockcollege.org
HOY

Administrator | Mrs M Hastings m.hastings@tavistockcollege.org

Together; we care, we challenge, we excel
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